Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Webster Business Credit Corporation		11/12/2009	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Beaux-Merzon, Inc.
Street Address:	1050 Valley Brook Avenue
City:	Lyndhurst
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07071
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78559209	BUILD A BINDER
Serial Number:	76558902	CASE IT
Serial Number:	76551282	CASE IT
Serial Number:	75065936	CASE IT
Serial Number:	78636420	CASE IT
Serial Number:	78636823	CASE IT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-3141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 800-927-9801 x2348

 Email:
 jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 2: Attn: Jean Paterson

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004095 FRAME: 0340

6076cc9/

TO BARE OU

900147516

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	186958	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson	
Signature:	/jep/	
Date:	11/12/2009	
Total Attachments: 3 source=11-12-09 Webster Business-TM#page1.tif source=11-12-09 Webster Business-TM#page2.tif source=11-12-09 Webster Business-TM#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004095 FRAME: 0341

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by a (i) Trademark Assignment of Security dated as of April 8, 2009, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 13, 2009 at Reel 3969, Frame 0251 and (ii) Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 28, 2007, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 12, 2007 at Reel 3619, Frame 0191, BEAUX-MERZON, INC., a New York corporation ("Assignor") assigned to and granted to WEBSTER BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION, a New York corporation ("Assignee") for itself and various other financial institutions, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks and applications therefor listed on Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the trademarks and applications therefor listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto and hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest that it may have in the same to Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of November 12, 2009.

WEBSTER BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION, as Lender

Name: Julian Vigder

Title: AVP

1746629 - Release of Trademarks

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004095 FRAME: 0342

Schedule A to Notice of Release

SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	MARK
78559209	February 2, 2005	BUILD A BINDER
76558902	November 13, 2003	CASE IT
76551282	September 24, 2003	CASE IT
75065936	March 1, 1996	CASE IT
78636420	May 24, 2005	CASE IT
78636823	May 25, 2005	CASE IT